FLEXCO® SR™
Rivet Hinged Fastening System
Quality and
Performance
The Flexco® SR™ Rivet Hinged Fastening
System has earned a reputation for
quality and performance in the most

750 30 32
900  36 40
1050 42 46
1200 48 54
1350 54 60
1500 60 68
1800 72 82
*4 Plate Strips. 10 Strips Per Box
Flexco® R2
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
Rivets Required
for One JointSteel Stainless
300 Seriesmm  in.
300 12 R2-12/300 R2S-12/300 24
450 18 R2-18/450 R2S-18/450 40
600 24 R2-24/600 R2S-24/600 52
750 30 R2-30/750 R2S-30/750 64
900 36 R2-36/900 R2S-36/900 80
1050 42 R2-42/1050 R2S-42/1050 92
1200 48 R2-48/1200 R2S-48/1200 108
1350 54 R2-54/1350 R2S-54/1350 120
1500 60 R2-60/1500 R2S-60/1500 136
Two fastener strips per package.
Flexco® R5 Scalloped Edge (Continuous Strip)
Belt
Width
Ordering Number Rivets
Required
for One
Joint
Steel Stainless
300 Series
Rustalloy®
400 Series SSmm  in.
450 18 R5-SE-18/450 R5S-SE-18/450 100
600 24 R5-SE-24/600 R5S-SE-24/600 RAR-SE-24/600 130
750 30 R5-SE-30/750 R5S-SE-30/750 RAR-SE-30/750 160
900 36 R5-SE-36/900 R5S-SE-36/900 RAR-SE-36/900 200
1050 42 R5-SE-42/1050 R5S-SE-42/1050 RAR-SE-42/1050 230
1200 48 R5-SE-48/1200 R5S-SE-48/1200 RAR-SE-48/1200 270
1350 54 R5-SE-54/1350 RAR-SE-54/1350 300
1500 60 R5-SE-60/1500 R5S-SE-60/1500 RAR-SE-60/1500 340
1800 72 R5-SE-72/1800 410
Two fastener strips per package.
Flexco® R2
Unique two teeth/two rivet combination offers
highest efficiencies in strength and durability

6
FLEXCO® SR™
Rivet Hinged Fastening System
Fasteners
Flexco® R5½
Midsize R5½ is ideal as an upgrade for R5 or in applications
where pulley size prohibits the use of R6.
R5½ Scalloped Edge (Continuous Strip)
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
Rivets Required
for One JointSteel Rustalloy®
400 Series SSmm  in.
450 18 R5-1/2-SE-18/450 100
600 24 R5-1/2-SE-24/600 RAR5-1/2-SE-24/600 130
750 30 R5-1/2-SE-30/750 RAR5-1/2-SE-30/750 160
900 36 R5-1/2-SE-36/900 RAR5-1/2-SE-36/900 200
1050 42 R5-1/2-SE-42/1050 RAR5-1/2-SE-42/1050 230
1200 48 R5-1/2-SE-48/1200 RAR5-1/2-SE-48/1200 270
1350 54 R5-1/2-SE-54/1350 RAR5-1/2-SE-54/1350 300
1500 60 R5-1/2-SE-60/1500 RAR5-1/2-SE-60/1500 340
1800 72 R5-1/2-SE-72/1800 RAR5-1/2-SE-72/1800 410
Two fastener strips per package
R6 and R6LP (Continuous Strip)
Belt Width Ordering Number
Rivets
Required
for One JointSteel Rustalloy®
400 Series SS
Rustalloy®
Low Profile
400 Series SSmm  in.
600 24 R6-SE-24/600 130
750 30 R6-SE-30/750 160
900 36 R6-SE-36/900 200
1050 42 R6-SE-42/1050 RAR6-SE-42/1050 RAR6LP-SE-42/1050 230
1200 48 R6--SE-48/1200 RAR6-SE-48/1200 RAR6LP-SE-48/1200 270
1350 54 R6-SE-54/1350 RAR6-SE-54/1350 RAR6LP-SE-54/1350 300
1500 60 R6-SE-60/1500 RAR6-SE-60/1500 RAR6LP-SE-60/1500 340
1800 72 R6-SE-72/1800 RAR6-SE-72/1800 RAR6LP-SE-72/1800 410
2130 84 R6-SE-84/2130 RAR6-SE-84/2130 RAR6LP-SE-72/1800 480
Two fastener strips per package
Flexco® R6 and R6LP Low Profile
R6 can be used in certain applications up to 210 kN/m (1200 P.I.W.) with R6
RustAlloy and stainless steel rivets. Contact the Flexco Marketing or Engineering
department for details.
R6LP features a lower fastener profile for improved compatibility with cleaner
blades, skirt rubber, and return idlers.
7
FLEXCO® SR™
Rivet Hinged Fastening System
R8 Scalloped Edge (Continuous Strip)
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
Rivets Required
for One JointRustalloy®
400 Series SSmm  in.
1200 48 RAR8-SE-48/1200 432
1350 54 RAR8-SE-54/1350 480
1500 60 RAR8-SE-60/1500 544
1800 72 RAR8-SE-72/1800 656
2130 84 RAR8-SE-84/2130 768
Two fastener strips per package
R9 Scalloped Edge (Continuous Strip)
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
Rivets Required
for One JointStainless
300 Seriesmm  in.
1200 48 R9S-SE-48/1200 432
1350 54 R9S-SE-54/1350 480
1500 60 R9S-SE-60/1500 544
1800 72 R9S-SE-72/1800 656
2130 84 R9S-SE-84/2130 768
Two fastener strips per package
Flexco® R8
Eight-rivet pattern designed for use on mainline and panel belts
with mechanical fastener ratings up to 263 kN/m (1500 P.I.W.). For

Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
300 12 NC-12-1
450 18 AC-18-1 AC-18 NAC-18-1 NAC-18 NC-18-1 NC-18
500 20 NC-20-1
600 24 AC-24-1 AC-24 NAC-24-1 NAC-24 NC-24-1 NC-24 NCS-24-1 NCS-24
750 30 AC-30-1 AC-30 ACS-30-1 ACS-30 NAC-30-1 NAC-30 NC-30-1 NC-30 NCS-30-1 NCS-30
900 36 AC-36-1 AC-36 ACS-36-1 ACS-36 NAC-36-1 NAC-36 NC-36-1 NC-36 NCS-36-1 NCS-36
1050 42 AC-42-1 AC-42 ACS-42-1 ACS-42 NAC-42-1 NAC-42 NC-42-1 NC-42 NCS-42-1 NCS-42
1200 48 AC-48-1 AC-48 ACS-48-1 ACS-48 NAC-48-1 NAC-48 NC-48-1 NC-48 NCS-48-1 NCS-48
1350 54 AC-54-1 ACS-54-1 ACS-54 NAC-54-1 NC-54-1 NC-54 NCS-54-1 NCS-54
1500 60 AC-60-1 ACS-60-1 ACS-60 NAC-60-1 NC-60-1 NC-60 NCS-60-1 NCS-60
1800 72 AC-72-1 ACS-72-1 ACS-72 NAC-72-1 NC-72-1 NC-72 NCS-72-1
*300 Series 100 Foot Coils 100 Foot Coils
NC-C NCS-C
A wide selection makes it easy to match pins to the needs of the application. Selection ranges from bare steel
cable to nylon-covered armored cable. Use the brief descriptions and the chart below to identify which hinge pins

Bare Steel Cable
6.4 mm (1/4” Dia.)
*SSC
Bare Stainless Cable
5.6 mm (7/32” Dia.)
mm in.
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
 (One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
450 18 SC-18 SSC-18
600 24 SC-24-1 SC-24 SSC-24-1 SSC-24
750 30 SC-30-1 SC-30 SSC-30-1 SSC-30
900 36 SC-36-1 SC-36 SSC-36-1 SSC-36
1000 40
1050 42 SC-42-1 SC-42 SSC-42-1 SSC-42
1150 46
1200 48 SC-48-1 SC-48 SSC-48-1 SSC-48
1350 54 SC-54-1 SC-54 SSC-54-1 SSC-54
1500 60 SC-60-1 SC-60 SSC-60-1 SSC-60
1800 72 SC-72-1 SSC-72-1
*300 Series
For R5½, R6, R6LP
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
AC6
Bare Armored
Steel Cable
9.7 mm (3/8” Dia.)
SC6
Bare Steel Cable
9.1 mm (23/64” Dia.)
mm in.
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
 (One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
600 24 AC6-24-1 AC6-24
750 30 AC6-30-1 AC6-30
900 36 AC6-36-1 AC6-36 SC6-36
1000 40 AC6-40-1 AC6-40 SC6-40-1 SC6-40
1050 42 AC6-42-1 AC6-42 SC6-42-1 SC6-42
1150 46 SC6-46-1 SC6-46
1200 48 AC6-48-1 AC6-48 SC6-48-1 SC6-48
1350 54 AC6-54-1 AC6-54 SC6-54-1 SC6-54
1500 60 AC6-60-1 AC6-60 SC6-60-1 SC6-60
1800 72 AC6-72-1 AC6-72 SC6-72-1 SC6-72
2130 84 AC6-84 SC6-84-1 SC6-84
For R5½, R6, R6LP, R8
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
*ACS6
Bare Armored
Stainless Cable
9.7 mm (3/8” Dia.)
mm in.
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
600 24
750 30
900 36 ACS6-36/900-1 ACS6-36/900
1000 40 ACS6-40-1 ACS6-40
1050 42 ACS6-42-1 ACS6-42
1150 46 ACS6-46-1 ACS6-46
1200 48 ACS6-48-1 ACS6-48
1350 54 ACS6-54-1 ACS6-54
1500 60 ACS6-60-1 ACS6-60
1800 72 ACS6-72-1 ACS6-72
2130 84 ACS6-84-1 ACS6-84
*300 Series
For R6, R6LP
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
 NAC6
Nylon Covered
Armored Cable
10.4 mm (13/32” Dia.)
mm in.
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
600 24 NAC6-24-1 NAC6-24
750 30 NAC6-30-1 NAC6-30
900 36 NAC6-36-1 NAC6-36
1000 40 NAC6-40-1 NAC6-40
1050 42 NAC6-42-1 NAC6-42
1150 46 NAC6-46-1 NAC6-46
1200 48 NAC6-48-1 NAC6-48
1350 54 NAC6-54-1 NAC6-54
1500 60 NAC6-60-1 NAC6-60
1800 72 NAC6-72-1 NAC6-72
2130 84 NAC6-84-1 NAC6-84
For R9
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
*NCS
Nylon Covered
Stainless Cable
16.0 mm
*(5/8” dia.)
19.1 mm
(3/4” dia.)
mm in.
Each
(One Pin)
Each
(One Pin)
600 24
750 30
900 36
1000 40
1050 42
1150 46
1200 48 NCS962-48-1 NCS975-48-1
1350 54 NCS962-54-1 NCS975-54-1
1500 60 NCS962-60-1 NCS975-60-1
1800 72 NCS962-72-1 NCS975-72-1
2130 84 NCS962-84-1 NCS975-84-1
*300 Series
For R5
Belt
Width
Ordering Number
SC932
 Bare Steel Cable
7.1 mm (9/32” Dia.)
*SSC932
Bare Stainless Cable
7.1 mm (9/32” Dia.)
mm in.
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
 (One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
450 18 SC932-18-1 SSC932-18-1
600 24 SC932-24-1 SSC932-24-1
750 30 SC932-30-1 SC932-30 SSC932-30-1 SSC932-30
900 36 SC932-36-1 SC932-36 SSC932-36-1 SSC932-36
1000 40 SC932-40-1 SC932-40 SSC932-40-1 SSC932-40
1050 42 SC932-42-1 SC932-42 SSC932-42-1 SSC932-42
1150 46 SC932-46-1 SC932-46 SSC932-46-1 SSC932-46
1200 48 SC932-48-1 SC932-48 SSC932-48-1 SSC932-48
1350 54 SC932-54-1 SC932-54 SSC932-54-1 SSC932-54
1500 60 SC932-60-1 SC932-60 SSC932-60-1 SSC932-60
1800 72 SC932-72-1 SSC932-72-1
*300 Series
Hinge Pins
Hinge Pin Retaining Collars
Prevent “pin migration.” These utilize

application tool. The tool features:
• Fast, accurate positioning of fastener strips
• Riser plate allows for smooth transition of belt in
fastener strips
• Robust design on clamp bar with Acme threading
provides maximum holding capabilities
• Cambered Clamp Bar and riser plate designed
with serrated grips for more secure clamping and
operator efficiency
Steel MSRT
MSRT Applicator Complete*
For installation of R5, R5½, and R6 Fasteners
Belt Width
Ordering Number
mm in.
750 30 MSRT-30
900 36 MSRT-36
1050 42 MSRT-42
1200 48 MSRT-48
1500 60 MSRT-60
1800 72 MSRT-72
2130 84 MSRT-84
MSRT8 Applicator Complete*
For installation of R6, R6LP, and R8 Fasteners
1200 48 MSRT8-48
1500 60 MSRT8-60
1800 72 MSRT8-72
2130 84 MSRT8-84
Aluminum MSRT9 Applicator Complete*
For installation of R9 Fasteners
1200 48 MSRT9-48
1500 60 MSRT9-60
1800 72 MSRT9-72
2130 84 MSRT9-84
Aluminum MSRT
Aluminum MSRT Applicator Complete*
For installation of R5, R5½, and R6 Fasteners
Belt Width
Ordering Number
mm in.
750 30 MSRT-30-AL
900 36 MSRT-36-AL
1050 42 MSRT-42-AL
1200 48 MSRT-48-AL
1500 60 MSRT-60-AL
1800 72 MSRT-72-AL
2130 84 MSRT-84-AL
2430 96 MSRT-96-AL
Aluminum MSRT8 Applicator Complete*
For installation of R6 and R8 Fasteners
1200 48 MSRT8-48-AL
1500 60 MSRT8-60-AL
1800 72 MSRT8-72-AL
2130 84 MSRT8-84-AL
2430 96 MSRT8-96-AL
Aluminum Content
Aluminum
Alloy Type
Percent
Mg
Magnesium
Ti
Titanium
5356 5.5 0.2
6005 0.6 0.1
6061 1.0 0.0
7075 2.5 0.0
R2T Applicator Tool
Tool Size
Ordering Number
mm  in.
300 12” R2T
Replacement Parts
Gauge Pin Guide SR26
Anvil Insert (14/Bag) R2T-AI
Use with SR-50 Single Rivet Driver
SRTA Applicator Complete
Belt Width Ordering
Numbermm in.
750 30 SRTA-30
900 36 SRTA-36
1050 42 SRTA-42
1200 48 SRTA-48
1500 60 SRTA-60
1800 72 SRTA-72
2130 84 SRTA-84
Includes one SR-50 Driver
*Includes two Multiple Guide Blocks, two Multiple Drive Rods, two 4 lb. Hammers, Lubricant and one Canvas Carry Bag.
Aluminum MSRT
13

XL V-Return Lift Bar FLVRL-XL
Belt Grip
Description Ordering
Number
Sold by the pair 22
Silicone Lubricant
Ordering Number
SL5-1
Flexco® Belt Groover
Ordering Number
FBG1
Far-PulTM HD®  Belt
Clamps
Belt Width Ordering
Numbermm in.
Up to 750 Up to 30 LSHD30
Up to 900 Up to 36 LSHD36
Up to 1050 Up to 42 LSHD42
Up to 1200 Up to 48 LSHD48
Up to 1350 Up to 54 LSHD54
Up to 1500 Up to 60 LSHD60
Up to 1800 Up to 72 LSHD72
Flex-Lifter™ Belt Lifter
Far-PulTM HD® Belt Clamp
Belt Grip
Flexco® Belt Groover